Associate Vice Chancellor Business Services



Q&A Addendum

Video Observation System RFP 662663

This document provides question and answer information pertaining to the above captioned RFP.

REMINDER: It is the Respondent's responsibility to thoroughly examine and read the entire RFP document and any appendices and addenda to this RFP.

Posted January 31, 2018

Question: Answer:	Whether companies from Outside USA can apply for this? (like, from India or Canada) All vendor proposals that meet the scope and requirements of the RFP will be considered. Non-US companies can submit RFP responses – however the minimal expectation is that all communications occur in written and spoken English.
Question:	Whether we need to come over there for meetings?
Answer:	If vendor presentations are required, these would be on campus meetings.
Question:	Can we perform the tasks (related to RFP) outside USA? (like, from India or Canada)
Answer:	All vendor proposals that meet the scope and requirements of the RFP will
	be considered. Non-US companies can submit RFP responses – however the minimal expectation is that all communications occur in written and spoken English.
Question:	Can we submit the proposals via email?
Answer:	No.